
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 08.01.2023 Location: Daugavpils ledus halleStart time: 15:00 End time: 17:13 Spec.: 350 Game No.: 105

Daugavpils Sporta Skola ENERGIJA3 : 4
(1:2, 2:1, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs, KUDRJAŠOVS Andrejs PAVLOVSKIS Aleksandrs, OZOLIŅŠ Agris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 2 13 : 10 11 : 15 8 : 6 1:11 : 5:47 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 9 : 8 10 : 10 2 : 9 8:24 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 1
3rd period 0 : 1 13 : 10 10 : 14 6 : 6 6:38 : 4:37 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 3 : 4 35 : 28 31 : 39 16 : 21 16:13 : 12:24 0 : 1 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  ENE  1 DUVE Maxim Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DSS  20 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 01:15 03:15 DSS  75 HARITONOVS Ivo Tripping

Pen. 03:02 05:02 DSS  44 ALEXANDRE LUCIEN GUY Hooking

Pen. 05:19 07:19 ENE  81 AZAREVICS Ernests Boarding
Pen. 06:04 08:04 ENE  97 VĖŽELIS Justinas Holding an opponent
Pen. 06:04 08:04 DSS  90 VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts Roughing

Goal 09:07 1:0 DSS EQ 75 HARITONOVS Ivo BARKOVSKIS Edgars #26, GALILEJEVS
Maksims #12

Goal 09:53 1:1 ENE EQ 22 LYSAK Klymentii ČIŽAS Vakaris #6
Pen. 10:12 12:12 DSS  26 BARKOVSKIS Edgars Hooking
Goal 16:59 1:2 ENE EQ 22 LYSAK Klymentii TOMSONS Artūrs #77
Pen. 19:34 21:34 ENE    Komandas sods

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 21:39 2:2 DSS EQ 9 PUMPIŅŠ Maksims VABIŠČEVIČS Vadims #8, BĒRZIŅŠ
Edvīns #86

Pen. 24:31 26:31 ENE  9 ZARECKIJ Nikita Hooking
Pen. 27:43 29:43 DSS  29 MAINULIS Markuss Hooking

Goal 31:53 3:2 DSS EQ 2 BALTRŪNAS Šarūnas PETROVS Edgars #24, PUMPIŅŠ Maksims
#9

Pen. 33:22 35:22 ENE  81 AZAREVICS Ernests Cross-checking
Goal 34:31 3:3 ENE PK1 7 KRASILNIKOVAS Karolis TOMSONS Artūrs #77
Pen. 37:10 42:10 ENE  9 ZARECKIJ Nikita Boarding

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:47 42:47 ENE  97 VĖŽELIS Justinas Tripping
Pen. 44:21 45:35 DSS  26 BARKOVSKIS Edgars Delay of game

Goal 45:35 3:4 ENE PP1 88 TSARKOVSKYI Daniil KUMELIAUSKAS Donatas #19, LYSAK
Klymentii #22

Pen. 46:42 48:42 ENE  16 ARBAČIAUSKAS Rokas Holding an opponent
Pen. 54:20 56:20 DSS  7 ĻEŠČOVS Imants Roughing
Pen. 56:37 58:37 ENE  60 VALIVONIS Simonas Hooking
30 sec. 56:37  DSS     

Interference
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Pen. 58:28 60:00 DSS  88 JOFFE Haims
30 sec. 58:42  ENE     
GK 59:44  DSS  20 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  ENE  1 DUVE Maxim Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Daugavpils Sporta Skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs 39 35 89.74 59:44
54 KNOPP Michal 0 0 0.00 0:00

ENERGIJA
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 DUVE Maxim 31 28 90.32 60:00
30 PETIUL Martin 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Daugavpils Sporta Skola (DSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F BALTRŪNAS Šarūnas 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

4 D ANDREJEVS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

7 D ĻEŠČOVS Imants 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 5 8

8 F VABIŠČEVIČS Vadims 0 1 1 0 1 2 -1 33.33 2 4 1 7

9 F PUMPIŅŠ Maksims 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 1 1 3

12 F GALILEJEVS Maksims 0 1 1 0 1 0 +1 100.00 1 0 1 2

15 F DOBROVOĻSKIS Stefans 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 50.00 0 0 0 0

17 F PODJAVA Mareks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F PETROVS Edgars 0 1 1 0 17 10 +7 62.96 0 1 0 1

26 D BARKOVSKIS Edgars 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

28 D POLAČIK Lukaš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D MAINULIS Markuss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D ALEXANDRE LUCIEN GUY Cyrenne 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 F HARITONOVS Ivo 1 0 1 2 0 4 -4 0.00 3 0 0 3

86 F BĒRZIŅŠ Edvīns 0 1 1 0 9 5 +4 64.29 0 0 2 2

88 F JOFFE Haims 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

90 F VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

Total 3 6 9 16 33 27 +6 55.00 11 10 10 31

Head coach: AGUREIKINS Jurijs

ENERGIJA (ENE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D LOHACH Sergii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F ČIŽAS Vakaris 0 1 1 0 4 4 0 50.00 0 0 2 2

7 F KRASILNIKOVAS Karolis 1 0 1 0 5 4 +1 55.56 1 2 0 3

9 D ZARECKIJ Nikita 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ŠUSTEROVAS Jaromir David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 3

12 F GRABLIAUSKAS Kipras 0 0 0 0 6 5 +1 54.55 0 1 0 1

13 F LAIMUTIS Dovydas 0 0 0 0 7 11 -4 38.89 1 0 4 5

15 F MARCINKEVIČIUS Mantas 0 0 0 0 1 5 -4 16.67 0 0 0 0

16 D ARBAČIAUSKAS Rokas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F KUMELIAUSKAS Donatas 0 1 1 0 1 0 +1 100.00 5 2 2 9

22 F LYSAK Klymentii 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 50.00 3 0 1 4

24 F ŠKADAUSKAS Dominykas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

28 F REDKO Artem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

60 D VALIVONIS Simonas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2

77 D TOMSONS Artūrs 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 3

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 20.01.2026 (19:34) LHF_protocol_DSS_ENE_20230108_105_15890.pdf



81 D AZAREVICS Ernests 0 0 0 4 0 1 -1 0.00 1 0 2 3

88 F TSARKOVSKYI Daniil 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 50.00 1 1 1 3

97 D VĖŽELIS Justinas 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 5 9 19 27 33 -6 45.00 15 10 14 39

Head coach: ALEINIKOVAS Arunas

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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